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November
2013*

Saudi Pak Leasing****

Eden Housing (Sukuk II)

Maple Leaf Cement (Sukuk I)

Pak Elektron Limited (Sukuk)

New Allied Electronics (Sukuk I)

Total

****Said TFC is performing but classi�ed as non Compliant on the basis of required rating. Due to this the difference between
the Value of Investment before provision and after provision is mark to market loss instead of provisioning.

TFC

SUKUK

SUKUK

SUKUK

SUKUK

 29,015,360 

 15,937,500 

 77,197,065 

 17,142,857 

 10,000,000 

 149,292,782 

 -   

 5,555,988 

 46,318,239 

 16,457,143 

 10,000,000 

 78,331,370 

1.78%

1.27%

3.79%

0.08%

-

6.92%

1.74%

1.24%

3.70%

0.08%

-

6.76%

59.42%

96.81%

41.15%

328.98%

-

 14,507,680 

 10,381,512 

 30,878,826 

 685,714 

 -   

 56,453,732 

To provide investors with a combination of capital growth and income. NMF 
aims to achieve attractive returns at moderate levels of risk by investing in a 
variety of asset classes such as stocks, bonds, money market instruments, CFS etc.

During the month under review, NAFA Multi Asset Fund's (NMF) unit price 
(NAV) increased by 3.1% while the benchmark increased by 2.9%. Thus your 
Fund outperformed the benchmark by 0.2%. Since inception on January 22, 
2007 your Fund has posted 145.3% return, versus 77.7% by the benchmark. 
Thus, todate the cumulative out performance of your Fund stands at 67.6%. 
This outperformance is net of management fee and all other expenses.

The stock market closed at an all time high level of 24,302, breaking the 
psychological barrier of 24,000, which it had resisted thrice during this �scal 
year.  Continuation of foreign interest and less than expected hike in discount 
rate also contributed to the continued market bull run. NMF started off the 
month with an allocation of around 42% in equities, which was maintained 
during the month. Despite being underweight in equities, the Fund 
outperformed the benchmark in November as the Fund’s key holdings in 
Banks, Fixed Line Telecommunication, and Personal Goods sectors outperformed 
the market. During the month, allocation was increased in Banks, Fixed Line 
Telecommunications, General Industrials, and Chemicals sectors, whereas it 
was reduced in all the other sectors.

Unit Price (29/11/2013): Rs.12.2632
MONTHLY REPORT (MUFAP's Recommended Format)

3.07%

2.87%

7.11%

8.26%

30.13%

22.25%

13.96%

  8.73%

Trailing 12 Months
Dec. 2012 - Nov. 2013* **

* Cumulative Returns
**Annualized Return [Net of management fee & all other expenses]

Launch Date:   January 22, 2007
Fund Size:  Rs 815 million
Type:   Open-end – Balanced Fund
Dealing Days:  Daily – Monday to Friday
Dealing Time:  (Mon-Thr) 9:00 A.M to 5:00 P.M
   (Friday) 9:00 A.M to 5:30 P.M
Settlement:  2-3 business days
Pricing Mechanism  Forward Pricing
Load:   Front end – 3% (Nil on investment above
   Rs. 16 million) Back end - 0%
Management Fee:  2% per annum
Risk Pro�le  Moderate
Listing:   Lahore Stock Exchange
Custodian & Trustee:  Central Depository Company (CDC)
Auditors:   M. Yousuf Adil Saleem & Co.
   Chartered Accountants
Benchmark:  50% KSE-30 Index & 50% 3-month KIBOR
Fund Manager:  Asim Wahab Khan, CFA
Minimum   Growth Unit: Rs. 10,000/-
Subscription:  Income Unit: Rs. 100,000/-
Asset Manager Rating: AM2 by PACRA (Very High Investment
   Management Standards)

Bank Al-Falah Ltd
Kot Addu Power Co Ltd
Bank AL-Habib Ltd                  
Maple Leaf Cement I
Pakistan State Oil Co. Ltd

Equity
Equity
Equity
Sukuk
Equity

4.10%
3.91%
3.85%
3.70%
3.47%

% of Total
Assets

% of Total
Assets

Pakistan Petroleum Ltd
Oil & Gas Dev.Co Ltd
Pakistan Telecommunication 
Thal Ltd
Nishat Mills Ltd                       

3.46%
2.95%
2.87%
2.82%
2.65%

Equity
Equity
Equity
Equity
Equity

Equities / Stocks  
TFCs / Sukuks  
T-Bills  
Cash Equivalents  
Others including receivables  
Total  
Leverage  

41.19%
9.59%

28.05%
19.58%
1.59%

100.00%
Nil

42.11%
10.21%

-     
45.22%
2.46%

100.00%
Nil

Asset Allocation (% of Total Assets) 29-Nov-13 31-Oct-13

Asset Allocation (% of Total Assets)(as on 29th November , 2013)

WORKERS’ WELFARE FUND (WWF)

Top Ten Holdings (as on 29th November , 2013)

PER
7.4
8.2

NMF
KSE-30

PBV
1.8
2.1

DY
6.9%
6.7%

The scheme has maintained provision against Workers’ Welfare Fund’s 
liability to the tune of Rs 10,807,010/-If the same were not made the NAV per 
unit/ last one year return of scheme would be higher by Rs 0.1627/1.73%.For 
details investors are advised to read Note 7 of the Financial Statements of the 
Scheme for the period ended September 30, 2013.

FYTD
Jul 2013 - Nov 2013 *

NMF
84.7%

Benchmark
53.6%

Peer Avg.
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NMF Benchmark Peer Avg.

Annualized Return                           22.7%             15.4%                17.2%

Annualised Std. Deviation           8.4% 8.0%                  9.8%

Relative Performance of NAFA Multi Asset Fund (NMF)
for the Last Three Years

Cum.
Return
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Relative Performance of NAFA Multi Asset Fund (NMF)
for the Last Three Years

Cum.
Return

Personal Goods
4.28%

Oil and Gas
12.04%

Electricity
4.95%

Fixed Line 
Telecommunication

2.87%

Banks
10.74%Others

6.31%T-Bills
28.05%

TFCs/Sukuks
9.59%

Cash Equivalents 
and Others 
including 

receivables
21.17%


